Form PTO-1595	BUREC' O PCT/Priemt and Grade in the Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 08 - 11 -	1999 OURGUUFUI/Plagin all gade har Loffed
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	0 184
To the Henerable Commissioner of I	ttached original document or convithered
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1190 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
YORAM NAVOT AMIT AVIGDOR ERAN GAZIT	Name: <u>Gazit-Navot Holdings Ltd.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6 Eshel Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Omer 84965, Israel City: State: ZIP:
Other	
Execution Date: 6-Jul-99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 7.4.99 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Castorina</u>	
	8. Deposit account number:
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207	8. Deposit account number: 06-2140
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207 (1990 Brighton State: Virginia ZIP: 12202	06-2140
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207 (1999 un arms coccosts 652146 63341230 City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	06-2140
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207 City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 2202 DO NOT	
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207 City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 2202 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. Mark M. Friedman	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PHONE NO. : 972 7 6460226

DR. M. PRIEDMAN

Jul. 06 1999 01:01PM P2

Ø 003 605

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

YORAM NAVOT

6 ESHEL

OMER 84965

ISRAEL

AMIT AVIGDOR

28 HASHAKED **TZUR YIGAL 44862**

ISRAEL

ERAN GAZIT

44/32 HAKUKIA

RISHON LEZION 75548

ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

23972 3 5625554

GAZIT-NAVOT HOLDINGS LTD.

6 EHSEL

OMER 84965

ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A DEVICE FOR OPENING PACKETS AND FOR DISPENSING THE CONTENTS THEREOF described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1222/3 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

Signed and scaled this of July